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ADULT PREVENTION MINI-GRANT AWARD SUMMARY
2025 Winter Cycle 

	Applicant Name
What requesting funding for
	Amount Requested
	Committee Recommendation
	Committee Comments/Rationale
	BHAC Approval
10/29/2024

	RGB 
Review
11/10/2024


	Four Corners Health Department – Children & Families Unit (Sharen Saf sharens@fourcorners.ne.gov)
Readiness and Feasibility Study for pregnant and postpartum families at high risk for ATOD use in York, Seward, Polk, and Butler counties
	$3,000.00
	$3,000.00
	Award Full Amount
Pending State approval
	
	

	Four Corners Health Department (Linda Dubs-Cerny lindadc@fourcorners.ne.gov) 
Trauma and ATOD prevention/education classes for teens and adults at high risk for further involvement in criminal justice and diversion programs 
	$2,992.00
	$0
	Provide support through Special Populations funds.
	
	

	NJJA (Tammy Sassaman tsassaman.njja@outlook.com) 
Keynote speakers for Youth Day in Kearney 
	$2,400.00
	$0
	Unable to support due to conference being out of Region. Passed along to Region 3 for possible support.
	
	

	 Lancaster PLT (Brooke Fullerton bfullerton93@gmail.com) 

Digital Display Campaign – promote digital search of English and Spanish versions of Power of Parenting Handbook 
	$3,000.00
	$3,000.00
	Award Full Amount
	
	

	Saunders County ACT (Amber Pelan apelan@saunderscounty.ne.gov) 
Blue Bridge Autism & Developmental Disability Training for First Responders
	$3,000.00
	$0
	Provide support through CLAS funds.
	
	

	Seward Public Schools (Matt Dominy matt.dominy@sewardschools.org) 
Second Step kits for grades K and 1
	$905.00
	$905.00
	Award Full Amount
	
	

	Wellbeing Initiative (Becki Roberts broberts@winitiative.org) 
WRAP I Seminar – open to anyone in Region 5 area
	$3,000.00
	$1,500.00
	Due to limited funding, Region 5 can support half the requested amount through mini-grant funds.
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	$18,297.00
	$8,405.00
	
	$
	$

	Amount Available for Adult ($)
	$8,478.32
	
	
	
	$

	
	
	


